Structural Engineering and Mechanics, Vol. 62, No. 1 (2017) 21-31
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/sem.2017.62.1.021                                                                  21
Copyright ©  2017 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
In recent years, the effort to modify the brittle nature of
ordinary concrete has resulted in modern concepts of high
performance fiber reinforced cementitious composites,

six ECC beams with dimensions of (360×75×50) mm, have
been modelled and compared with MSC beam model, as
shown in Fig. 2. The beams were designed to be simply
supported over a clear span of 304 mm and subjected to
23
Hind M. Kh., Mustafa Ö zakça and Talha Ekmekyapar
Table 1 ECC mixture proportions containing slag by weight
Specimen ID. Cement w/b
Aggregate/Binder
S/C
HRWR
(kg/m3) 0-400
μm
0-1000
μm
S-1.2-0.36-400 1 0.27 0.36 - 1.2 5.8
S-1.2-0.45-400 1 0.27 0.45 - 1.2 5.9
S-1.2-0.55-400 1 0.27 0.55 - 1.2 6.0
S-1.2-0.36-1000 1 0.27 - 0.36 1.2 4.9
S-1.2-0.45-1000 1 0.27 - 0.45 1.2 5.0
S-1.2-0.55-1000 1 0.27 - 0.55 1.2 5.0
S-2.2-0.36-400 1 0.27 0.36 - 2.2 4.7
S-2.2-0.45-400 1 0.27 0.45 - 2.2 4.1
S-2.2-0.55-400 1 0.27 0.55 - 2.2 4.3
S-2.2-0.36-1000 1 0.27 - 0.36 2.2 3.5
S-2.2-0.45-1000 1 0.27 - 0.45 2.2 3.6
S-2.2-0.55-1000 1 0.27 - 0.55 2.2 4.0
Table 2 Mechanical and geometric properties of PVA fibers
Fiber
Type
Nominal